ASMT-UWB2-Nxxxx
OneWhite Surface Mount PLCC-2 LED Indicator
Description
This family of SMT LEDs is packaged in the industry
standard PLCC-2 package. These SMT LEDs have high
reliability performance and are designed to work under a
wide range of environmental conditions. This high
reliability feature makes them ideally suited to be used as

aligned with this axis.
2. IV Tolerance = ±12%
Part Numbering System
A S M T - U x1 B 2 - N x2 x3  x4  x5
 Packaging Option
 Color Bin Selection
 Intensity Bin Selection
          LED Chip Color
      W - White
Table 2. Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25 °C)
Parameters Rating
DC Forward Current
 [1]
 30mA
Peak Forward Current
 [2]
 100mA
Power Dissipation 108 mW
Junction Temperature 110 °C
Operating Temperature - 40 °C to + 85°C
Storage Temperature - 40 °C to + 100 °C
Notes:
1. Derate linearly as shown in derating curve.
2. Duty Factor = 10%, Frequency = 1kHz. ommended.
Table 3. Optical Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
  Dice
Typ.
Chromaticity
Coordinates
(1)
Viewing Angle
2 ½
[2]
 (Degrees)
Luminous
Efficiency
e (lm/W)
Total Flux /
Luminous Intensity
V(lm) / Iv(cd) CRI
Color Part Number Technology X y Typ. Typ. Typ. Min.
White ASMT-UWB2-N InGaN 0.33 0.34 120 100 2.7 80
Notes:
1. The chromaticity coordinates are derived from the CIE 1931 Chromaticity Diagram and represent the perceived color of the device
2. ½ is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is ½ the peak intensity.
Table 4. Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Forward Voltage
VF (Volts) @ IF = 20mA
Reverse Voltage
VR
(1)
  Thermal Resistance
Color Part Number Min. Max. Min. J-P (°C/W)
White ASMT-UWB2-N 2.8 3.6 5 150
Note:
1. Reverse Voltage indicates product fi nal test condition. Long term reverse bias is not recommended.
Figure 1. Forward Current Vs. Forward Voltage Figure 2. Relative Intensity Vs. Forward Current
Figure 3. Chromaticity shift vs. current Figure 4. Radiation pattern
Figure 5. Maximum forward current vs. ambient temperature.
Derated based on Tjmax 110° C, Rthja 600°C/W
Figure 6. Recommended Pb-free refl ow soldering profi le
Figure 7. Recommended Pick and Place Nozzle Size Figure 8. Recommended Soldering Pad Pattern
Figure 9. Tape Leader and Trailer Dimensions
Figure 10. Tape Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Intensity Bin Select (X2X3)
Individual reel will contain parts from one half bin only
X2 Min IV Bin
X3
0 Full Distribution
3 3 half bins starting from X21
4 4 half bins starting from X21
5 2 half bins starting from X21
B 1 half bins starting from X22